RESOLUTION NO. __13__ OF 2025 TRANSFER OF FUNDS

On a motion made by CouncilpersonSteve Stogsdill, seconded by CouncilpersonVicki Roy
the following resolution for transferring of funds from:
SW2 8310.4 Contractual
То
SW2 8340.11 – Payroll- Water Trans & Distrib – On-call Pay
In the amount of \$5,200.00 was proposed.
Town Board members voted as such:
Jeffrey HochAye
Jeff LyngAye
Vicki RoyAye
Shawn FreemanAye
Steve StogsdillAye
Ayes5 Nays0
RESOLVED, authorizing the transfer of \$5,200.00 from SW2 8310.4 to SW2 8340.11.
DULY ADOPTED by the Town Board of the Town of Watson at its regular meeting
held on the13 day ofFebruary,2025, at which meeting a quorum was present.
Michille Ward
February 12, 2025

Date

Michelle Ward, Town Clerk